

No. 13,939

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

WILLIAM JOY BATELAAN,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

FILED

JAN 21 1954

LAUGHLIN E. WATERS,

PAUL P. O'BRIEN
CLE

United States Attorney,

MANLEY J. BOWLER,

*Asst. United States Attorney,
Chief of Criminal Division,*

MANUEL L. REAL,

Asst. United States Attorney,

600 Federal Building,
Los Angeles 12, California,

Attorneys for Appellee.

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
I.	
Statement of jurisdiction.....	1
II.	
Statutes involved	2
III.	
Statement of the case.....	3
IV.	
Statement of the facts.....	5
V.	
A. Replying to appellant's assignment of error, the Government contends that the classification given the appellant of 1-A was not arbitrary and capricious and was supported by evidence establishing a basis in fact.....	7
B. Appellant raises no points not already considered under the Government's argument in "A" above.....	9
C. There was no reversible error in the refusal of the trial court to admit as evidence the investigative report made by the Federal Bureau of Investigation, upon the sincerity of appellant's conscientious objector claim.....	10
VI.	
Conclusion	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Davis v. United States, 203 F. 2d 853.....	8
Elder v. United States, 202 F. 2d 465.....	12
Estep v. United States, 327 U. S. 114.....	8
Falbo v. United States, 320 U. S. 549.....	7
Girouard v. United States, 328 U. S. 61.....	10
Richter v. United States, 181 F. 2d 591.....	7
Tyrrell v. United States, 200 F. 2d 8.....	7
United States v. MacIntosh, 283 U. S. 605.....	10
United States v. Nugent, 346 U. S. 1.....	12
United States v. Schoebel, 201 F. 2d 31.....	8
Williams v. United States, 203 F. 2d 85.....	7

STATUTES

Code of Federal Regulations, Title 32, Sec. 1622.1(c).....	8
Code of Federal Regulations, Title 32, Sec. 1622.10.....	8
United States Code, Title 18, Sec. 3231.....	2
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 1291.....	2
United States Code, Title 50, App., Sec. 462.....	1, 2
United States Code, Title 50, App., Sec. 456.....	10, 11
United States Code, Title 50, App., Sec. 456(j).....	10

No. 13,939
